

## **CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY**

## TENDER NUMBER: CED 16/2021-2022 NOTICE NO: 159/2021

## SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND HIRING OF CONSTRUCTION PLANT / MACHINERY

Tenders are hereby invited for the appointment of a panel for the abovementioned services.

Tender documents, in English, are obtainable from Thursday, 21 October 2021, at the reception of Cederberg Municipality, 2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam, between 08:00 and 16:00 (Monday-Thursday) and Friday 08:00 -14:00 upon payment of a tender participation fee.

Payment of a non-refundable tender deposit of **R892.00** (VAT inclusive) is applicable. The amount must be deposited into Cederberg Municipality's account at Standard Bank, Branch Code: 05-0106, Account No: 082 163 324. The reference number when doing payment is: CED 16/2021-2022 – Company Name. Proof of payment is necessary when collecting tender documents.

Tenders, in sealed envelopes, clearly endorsed with: "TENDER NO. CED 16/2021-2022: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND HIRING OF CONSTRUCTION PLANT AND MACHINERY must be deposited in the Tender Box at the offices of the Cederberg Municipality, 2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam. Bids may only be submitted on the bid documentation issued by Cederberg Municipality.

Only goods, works and services with a stipulated minimum threshold as applicable for local production and content will be considered. The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content (refer to Annex A of SATS 1286:2011) for this bid is/are as follows:

Description of services, works or goods	Stipulated minimum threshold
Steel products	100%
Valves products	70%
Plastic pipes and fittings	100%
Rubber	100%
Postpaid water meters	40%
Cement	100%

The closing date and time of the tender is on **22 November 2021** at **12:00** and tenders will be opened in public immediately thereafter in the Supply Chain Management Committee Room, Clanwilliam Administration.

Tenders must be valid for a period of 90 days after the closing date. The tender will be evaluated according to the 80/20 Preference Points System, as prescribed by the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017.

The Cederberg Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any or none of the tenders submitted, as it may deem expedient. Tenders are subject to the Supply Chain Management Policy of the Cederberg Municipality.

Please refer enquiries to Mr J Kotze on telephone number 027 482 8000.

A TITUS ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER Cederberg Municipality Private Bag X2 CLANWILLIAM 8135